Certificate No.: DGR-0036-QS-W 350/2008/MUC-03
Munich, 2026-02-25
           ___________________
           (M. Strobel)
CERTIFICATE
The Notified Body - 0036 -
of TÜV SÜD Industrie Service GmbH
certifies that


Wert
value
Art /
Spec.
Nr. / No. Bemerkungen /
Remarks
1 2 3a 3b 4 5 6a 6b 7a 7b 8a 8b 9a 9b 10
01 X2CrNi19-9 (1.4307) EN 10217-7 AT Longitudinally welded austenitic  1.8 25 19 914     *) To fulfil essential safety requirements of PED
 X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)    steel tubes         Annex I, for each material acc. to non
 X2CrNiMo17-12-2 1.4404)             harmonised standards a
 X2CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4401)             Particular Material Appraisal (PMA) is
              mandatory.
02 X2CrNiMoN22-5-3 (1.4462) EN 10217-7 AT Longitudinally welded austenitic-  3 13 12.7 914
     ferritic steel tubes
03*) 304 UNS30400 ASTM  A312  AT Longitudinally welded austenitic  1.8 25 19 914
 304L UNS30403 ASME SA 312  steel pipes
 316 UNS31600
 316L UNS 31603
 317 UNS S31700
 317L UNS S31703
04*) 2205 UNS32205 ASTM A790 AT Longitudinally welded austenitic-  3 13 19 914     Bei Verwendung der Werkstoffe in Spalte 2
  UNS31803 ASME SA790  ferritic steel pipes         bis 4 sind die Festlegungen und Grenzen des
              jeweiligen Regelwerkes zu beachten
05*) 2101 UNS32101 ASTM A790 AT Longitudinally welded austenitic-  1.8 18 19 914     Für die spezifischen Einsatzbedingungen der
     ferritic steel pipes         Werkstoffe ist die Zustimmung des
              Druckgeräteherstellers bzw. der zuständigen
06*) Grade 2 UNS R50400 ASTM B862 A Longitudinally welded pipes 1.9 10 19 914     Notifizierten Stelle erforderlich. /
  ASME SB862  in titanium         For the use of materials acc. to column 2 till
              4 the regulations and limits of the respective
07*) C276 UNS N10276 ASTM B619 A Longitudinally welded pipes 1.8 11 19 914     standards have to be observed.
  ASME SB619           The specific material operating conditions
              have to be approved by the pressure
08*) AL20 UNS08020 ASTM B463 A Longitudinally welded pipes 1.8 11 19 914     equipment manufacturer or respectively by
  ASME SB463           the Notified Body in charge.
Explanation:  AT = Lösungsgeglüht / solution annealed   NT = Normalgeglüht und angelassen / normalized and tempererd   N = Normalgeglüht / normalized   S = Spannungsarmgeglüht / stress relieved   TM  = Thermomech. behandelt / thermo-mech. treated   U = ungeglüht / not annealed
  QT = vergütet / quenched and tempered   CR = Temperaturgeregelt warmumgeformt / temperature controlled hot formed (controlled rolled)   A =  weichgeglüht / annealed   AR = wie gewalzt / as rolled
  a = Werkstoffbezeichnung in Spalte 10 / material designation in column 10   b = Lieferzustand in Spalte 10 / delivery condition in column 10   c = Prüfgegenstand in Spalte 10 / object in column 10